DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

2016-883034 06/22/2016 11:45 AM

RICHARD OSTAGGI

Pgs=3

**APN#:** 1220-12-210-032 **RPTT:** \$0.00 exemption no. 7

**Recording Requested By:** 

When Recorded Mail To: Richard Ostaggi 240 Knight Dr. San Rafael, CA 94901

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard Ostaggi, a single man

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Richard L. Ostaggi, Trustee of The Richard L. Ostaggi Revocable Trust Agreement dated October 4, 2007

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 5-A as set forth on Parcel Map LDA 99-044 for Alton A. & Susan L. Anker and Harry and Billie Tedsen, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 1, 1999, in Book 1299, Page 144, as Document No. 481793, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 06/17/2016

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Richard Ostaggi STATE OF NO STATE By Richard Ostaggi. Notary Public ANU JANSSE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80389-5 - Expires March 20, 2019

} ss

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Prin Add	(required if t Name: ress: /State/Zip:	f not the seller or buy	er)		E	sc. #:		
	(required if	not the seller or buy	er)	/				
CUI			<u> </u>	2001001110				
201	MPANY/PI	ERSON REQUEST	'ING R	ECORDING				
Stat	e:		Zip:	94901	State:	CA	Zip:	94901
City		San Rafael	77.	04001	City:	San Rafael		0.1001
Address: 240 Knight Dr.				Address:	240 Knight	Dr.		
/ Δda	lragg.	240 Knight De	1	$\overline{}$	Addissi	Agreement		vocable Trust
Print Name: Richard Ostaggi					Print Name:	Richard L. Ostaggi, Trustee of the Richard L. Ostaggi Revocable Trust		
D	(REQUIF		1		(REQUIR		<b>.</b>	
		(GRANTOR) INFO	ORMA?	TION BU	YER (GRANTI		ATION	
9		_ \					· · · · · · ·	
_	nature	year -	10		Capacity Capacity		1101	
owe Sign	ature	al V ( A	Jusa J	1	Capacity	Gran	Ant	
Pur	suant to N	RS 375.030 the B	uyer ar	nd Seller shall be	jointly and sev	erally liable i	for any ad	ditional amount
		,	/				<b>\</b>	
	of the tax	nce of any claimed due plus interest at	exemp	tion, or other detei r month.	mination of add	litional tax du	e, may resi	ult in a penalty of 10%
	document	ation if called upor	to sub	stantiate the inform	nation provided	herein. Furth	ermore, the	parties agree that
	that the in	formation provided	l is corr	ect to the best of t	heir information	n and belief, a	nd can be s	supported by
	The under	rsigned declares and	d ackno	wledges, under ne	enalty of nerium	nursuant to	NRS 375 0	60 and NRS 375.110,
5.	Partial Int	erest: Percentage b	eing tra	ınsferred: 100 %		///	1	
					<u> </u>			~
		Transfer Tax Exen Explain Reason for				ideration		
4.		tion Claimed:	antian =	NDC 275 000	Section 47	1 /		
	-	•			/_	_ \		/ /
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:			φ.00				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:			\$.00				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:				<u>\$.00</u>	The same of the sa		- I
	., <u> </u>	<del></del>					ruw.	() CC () / C
	g) ☐ Agri i) ☐ Othe		n) 🗀	Mobile Home	NOTES:	1/-	Trust	1 for folk
	e) ☐ Apt.			Comm'l/Ind'l	1	RECORDING	:	1
	•	do/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	BOOK		PAGE	
	a) 🗌 Vaca	ant Land	b) 🔽	Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMEN	IT/INSTRUM	ENT #:	\
2.	Type of Property:				FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
	a) 1220-1	12-210-032						$\wedge$
1.		Parcel Number(s)						